
Rule 434~CVL 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 
Companies House 
Crown Way 
Cardiff 
CF4 3UZ 

Name Of Company 

Form 4 20 

$.95/99 

RM Tec Solutions Limited 

We Chris Parkman & Lisa Alford of Purnells, 

Treverva, Penryn, Near Falmouth, 

The Joint liquidators 

For official use 

08305231 

Treverva Farm, 

Cornwall, TR1O 9BL 

of the above named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at 01 May 2015. 

Signed ham RO 

Date LAS AVS 

Presenter's name, address 
Telephone number and reference (if any} 

Chris Parkman & Lisa Alford 

Purells 

Treverva Farm 
Treverva 
Penryn, Near Falmouth 
Comwall 
TR10 9BL 

For Official Use 
Liquidation regen 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

Post Room 

LUMPANIES HUUSE 

AU 
08/05/2015 #42 2 a 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

RM Tec Solutions Limited 

Statement as to affairs of RM Tec Solutions Limited on 1 May 2015 

the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name: Mth. KOOP pl. fHELITA 

Signed: fe 

Dated: MIELE VEE 
7 7 

File R1106C B 294-2015 CPCOCC Sletutery SOFA doc 



A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available 

for preferential creditors 

Signature. He 

Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Date: LEVEES 
— 7 



Al- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to Realise 

Estimated total assets available for preferential £ 

creditors (carried from Page A) £ Nil 

Liabilities £ 

Preferential creditors Nil 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors £ Nil 

£ 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ Nil 

£ 

Debts secured by floating charges Nil 

Estimated Surplus of assets after floating charges £ Nil 

£ 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Ni 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ Nil 

£ 

Unsecured creditors (25,258) 

Employee unsecured Claims Nil 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors £] (25,258) 

£ 

Issued and called up capital (1) 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members £) (25,259) 

by 
HJé>. or View 2er5



y amonoy WH 

(sueymosoy) panwr] vosyoorg 

RM Tec Solutions Limited (the “Company”) 

Employee Claims 

There are no preferential or unsecured employee claims 

consider in this insolvency. 

fes- Gifes [20/8 

to 



RM Tec Solutions Limited (the “Company”) 

Secured Creditors 

There are no secured creditors to consider within this 

insolvency. 

Fie RI106C B 29-4-2018 CPCCCC Statutory Information doc


